CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA
RESOLUTION 03-10-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA,

TO AMEND THE 2010 CITY BUDGET FOR THE SCHOOL CAPITAL PROJECT
FUND FOR THE MT. ECCLES GYMNASIUM ADDITION AND BUILDING
RENOVATION, AND

TO RECONCILE THE CITY ADOPTED BUDGET AS AMENDED FOR 2010 WITH
THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & EARLY DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT BUDGET AGREEMENT, AMENDMENT NO. 1, FOR THE MT ECCLES

GYMNASIUM ADDITION AND BUILDING RENOVATION, AND

TO INCREASE THE 2010 APPROPRIATION FOR FUND 420 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,691,215, FROM 311,671,751 AS INITIALLY ADOPTED, TO $13,362,966 AS
AMENDED PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, the total amount approved for the Mt. Eccles School Project, by the Alaska
Department of Education & Early Development, is $16,614,304, of which $6,895,789 is for the
Gym Addition, and $9,718,515 is for the Renovation; and

$4,555,407; and

WHEREAS, the cumulative amount spent for the Gym Addition as 0of 12/31/2009 1s
$2,340,382, thus the sum of money remaining for the Gym Addition as of 1/01/2010 1s

WHEREAS, the cumulative amount spent for the Renovation as 0£12/31/2009 is
$910,956, thus the sum of money remaining for the Renovation as of 1/01/2010 is $8,807,559.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of
Cordova, Alaska, hereby amends the City of Cordova 2010 budget, with the additional
appropriation in the amount of $1,691,215, which will increase the total 2010 appropriation for
the School Capital Project Fund to $13,362,966, of which $4,555,407 is for completion of the

Gymnasium Addition, and $8,807,559 is for the completion of the Building Renovation.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 31st DAY OF MARCH, 2010

- ) ATTEST: 4 \ .
— INAL TN L
Jalfnes Kallander, Mayor .

G,

Lila 5. Koplirt, Cy«’, City Clerk
[} e
QORD Oy "l{:’

-

iry,
O
ﬂ-
'6% e
R ]
[iry]
ﬂ’.
Sy

i’
7,

~ LA
‘0

L]

L]

L]

L]

-

-

Ld

e

S CITY
QeEven,

o ¢

s“\
-
U4
1 "~
5
4
8,

L
(1) %
’é""mmﬁﬂ““*



